Summary Results Report
GN2022

November 8, 2022
Statistics

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL
463,507
186,423
40.22%
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US Senate
Vote For 1

David C. Graham
Mark R. Holland
Jerry Moran
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

US Representative 3rd District
Vote For 1

Amanda L. Adkins
Sharice Davids
Steven A. Hohe
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Governor / Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Seth Cordell
Laura Kelly
Dennis Pyle
Derek Schmidt
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

Cullene Lang
Jeanna Repass
Scott J. Schwab
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Attorney General
Vote For 1

Kris Kobach
Chris Mann
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL
4,159

93,040
88,270
53
185,522
186,423

TOTAL
75,060

107,202
3,457
47
185,766
186,423

TOTAL
1,336

111,842
1,779
70,945
26
185,928
186,423

TOTAL
2,990

94,317
87,014
71
184,392
186,423

TOTAL
70,387

113,907

182
184,476
186,423
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State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Steven Johnson 78,423
Steve Roberts 10,280
Lynn W. Rogers 94,925
Write-In Totals 39
Total Votes Cast 183,667
Contest Totals 186,423
Commissioner of Insurance
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Kiel Corkran 89,434
Vicki Schmidt 91,629
Write-In Totals 99
Total Votes Cast 181,162
Contest Totals 186,423
Kansas Representative 5th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Carrie Barth 645
Write-In Totals 25
Total Votes Cast 670
Contest Totals 854
Kansas Representative 8th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Chris Croft 3,931
Pam Shernuk 3,363
Write-In Totals 0
Total Votes Cast 7,294
Contest Totals 7,385
Kansas Representative 14th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Charlotte Esau 5,031
Dennis Miller 5,220
Write-In Totals 2
Total Votes Cast 10,253
Contest Totals 10,386
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Kansas Representative 15th District

Vote For 1

Matt Bingesser
Allison Hougland
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Kansas Representative 16th District

Vote For 1

Linda Featherston

Ed Roitz

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Kansas Representative 17th District

Vote For 1

Emily Carpenter
Jo Ella Hoye
Michael Kerner
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Kansas Representative 18th District

Vote For 1

Cathy Gordon
Cindy Neighbor
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Kansas Representative 19th District

Vote For 1

Stephanie Sawyer Clayton

Nicholas Reddell
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL
2,515

2,628

5,145
5,203

TOTAL
4,946

3,937

8,889
9,007

TOTAL
3,051

4,099
103

7,254
7,319

TOTAL
1,891

3,147

5,042
5,094

TOTAL
5,250

2,516

7,770
7,902
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Kansas Representative 20th District

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Mari-Lynn Poskin 5,446
Carrie Rahfaldt 3,896
Write-In Totals 2
Total Votes Cast 9,344
Contest Totals 9,459
Kansas Representative 21st District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Jerry Stogsdill 5,285
Write-In Totals 147
Total Votes Cast 5,432
Contest Totals 6,465
Kansas Representative 22nd District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Robert "Chris" Colburn 1,395
Lindsay Vaughn 3,173
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 4,572
Contest Totals 4,633
Kansas Representative 23rd District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Susan Ruiz 3,224
Write-In Totals 150
Total Votes Cast 3,374
Contest Totals 4,352
Kansas Representative 24th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Jarrod Ousley 3,559
Write-In Totals 124
Total Votes Cast 3,683
Contest Totals 4,433
Kansas Representative 25th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Rui Xu 5,466
Write-In Totals 251
Total Votes Cast 5,717
Contest Totals 6,917
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Kansas Representative 26th District

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Adam T. Thomas 2,969
Cheron Tiffany 2,385
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 5,357
Contest Totals 5,453
Kansas Representative 27th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Christi Pribula 4,444
Sean Edward Tarwater, Sr. 5,842
Write-In Totals 2
Total Votes Cast 10,288
Contest Totals 10,416
Kansas Representative 28th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Ace Allen 4,595
Carl Turner 4,572
Write-In Totals 10
Total Votes Cast 9,177
Contest Totals 9,295
Kansas Representative 29th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Heather Meyer 3,701
David Soffer 2,460
Write-In Totals 5
Total Votes Cast 6,166
Contest Totals 6,284
Kansas Representative 30th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Courtney Eiterich 3,273
Laura Williams 3,421
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 6,697
Contest Totals 6,793
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Kansas Representative 39th District
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Owen Donohoe 4,403
Vanessa Vaughn West 4,294
Write-In Totals 7
Total Votes Cast 8,704
Contest Totals 8,822
Kansas Representative 43rd District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Keith Davenport 1,869
Bill Sutton 2,232
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 4,104
Contest Totals 4,142
Kansas Representative 48th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Terry Frederick 4,388
Dan Osman 4,740
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 9,131
Contest Totals 9,243
Kansas Representative 49th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Brad Boyd 3,143
Kristin A. Clark 2,660
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 5,804
Contest Totals 5,879
Kansas Representative 78th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Robyn R. Essex 3,329
W. Michael Shimeall 3,080
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 6,413
Contest Totals 6,501

Kansas Representative 108th District
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Brandon Woodard 4,816
Write-In Totals 213
Total Votes Cast 5,029
Contest Totals 6,874
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Kansas Representative 117th District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Courtney Tripp 4,091
Adam Turk 4,579
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 8,674
Contest Totals 8,778
Kansas Representative 121st District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Mel Pinick 3,771
John Resman 4,607
Write-In Totals 5
Total Votes Cast 8,383
Contest Totals 8,534
State Board of Education 3rd District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Sheila Albers 42,955
Michelle Dombrosky 42,384
Write-In Totals 32
Total Votes Cast 85,371
Contest Totals 86,917
County Commission Chairman
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Mike Kelly 99,548
Charlotte O'Hara 74,004
Write-In Totals 365
Total Votes Cast 173,917
Contest Totals 186,423
County Commissioner 1st District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Becky Fast 17,430
Audra McMahon 9,005
Write-In Totals 86
Total Votes Cast 26,521
Contest Totals 29,743
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County Commissioner 4th District
Vote For 1

Janeé Hanzlick
Maria Holiday
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

County Commissioner 5th District
Vote For 1

Michael L. Ashcraft
Stephanie Suzanne Berland
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Aubry Township Clerk
Vote For 1

Darrel Dougan
Ken Klingensmith
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Gardner Township Clerk
Vote For 1

Jeff Gardner
Connie Schmidt
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Lexington Township Clerk
Vote For 1

Craig Connell
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

McCamish Township Clerk
Vote For 1

JP Lefmann
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL
13,801

11,183

74
25,058
28,292

TOTAL
15,745

8,105
133
23,983
27,061

TOTAL
634

1,012

1,648
1,685

TOTAL
185

305

492
511

TOTAL
629

22
651
813

TOTAL
313

10
323
382
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Olathe Township Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 40
Total Votes Cast 40
Contest Totals 458
Oxford Township Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Matthew R. Fitzmorris 792
Write-In Totals 38
Total Votes Cast 830
Contest Totals 1,055
Spring Hill Township Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 49
Total Votes Cast 49
Contest Totals 431
Prairie Village Mayor
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Eric Mikkelson 5,595
Write-In Totals 302
Total Votes Cast 5,897
Contest Totals 7,194
Supreme Court - Standridge
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 118,399
No 47,819
Total Votes Cast 166,218
Contest Totals 186,423
Supreme Court - Biles
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 114,690
No 50,500
Total Votes Cast 165,190
Contest Totals 186,423
Supreme Court - Wall
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 112,657
No 51,729
Total Votes Cast 164,386
Contest Totals 186,423
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Supreme Court - Luckert
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Supreme Court - Wilson
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Supreme Court - Stegall
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Court of Appeals - Hill
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Court of Appeals - Isherwood
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Court of Appeals - Cline
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL
115,080

49,248
164,328
186,423

TOTAL
114,428

49,616
164,044
186,423

TOTAL
124,350

40,171
164,521
186,423

TOTAL
115,671

44,464
160,135
186,423

TOTAL
116,409

43,628
160,037
186,423

TOTAL
114,192

45,459
159,651
186,423
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Court of Appeals - Schroeder
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Court of Appeals - Green, Jr.
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Court of Appeals - Malone
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Court of Appeals - Hurst
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - O'Grady
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - Mason
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL
118,876

39,958
158,834
186,423

TOTAL
115,366

43,115
158,481
186,423

TOTAL
112,950

45,186
158,136
186,423

TOTAL
114,388

43,597
157,985
186,423

TOTAL
116,487

41,426
157,913
186,423

TOTAL
117,755

40,009
157,764
186,423
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District Court - Schoenig
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - Hauber
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - Gyllenborg
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

District Court - Sloan
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - Jayaram
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - Joyce
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL
118,243

39,666
157,909
186,423

TOTAL
114,762

42,787
157,549
186,423

TOTAL
118,199

39,744
157,943
186,423

TOTAL
115,359

42,724
158,083
186,423

TOTAL
114,516

42,838
157,354
186,423

TOTAL
114,552

42,997
157,549
186,423
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District Court - Foth
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - Ryan
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Court - McCarthy
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

District Court - Rokusek
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Magistrate - Ashford
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

District Magistrate - Scott
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL
114,713

42,667
157,380
186,423

TOTAL
115,889

41,785
157,674
186,423

TOTAL
117,005

40,670
157,675
186,423

TOTAL
116,127

41,342
157,469
186,423

TOTAL
115,702

41,137
156,839
186,423

TOTAL
113,464

43,200
156,664
186,423
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Constitutional Amendment 1
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Constitutional Amendment 2
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Mission Hills Question
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL
74,796

104,996
179,792
186,423

TOTAL
90,696

88,014
178,710
186,423

TOTAL
958

243
1,201
1,229
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