Summary Results Report GN2022	
November 8, 2022 Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	463,507
Ballots Cast - Total	186,423
Voter Turnout - Total	40.22%

**UNOFFICIAL RESULTS** 

# **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **US Senate** ٧

'ote	For	1

	TOTAL
David C. Graham	4,159
Mark R. Holland	93,040
Jerry Moran	88,270
Write-In Totals	53
Total Votes Cast	185,522
Contest Totals	186,423

### **US Representative 3rd District**

Vote For 1

5,060
.,000
,202
3,457
47
5,766
6,423

## **Governor / Lieutenant Governor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Seth Cordell	1,336
Laura Kelly	111,842
Dennis Pyle	1,779
Derek Schmidt	70,945
Write-In Totals	26
Total Votes Cast	185,928
Contest Totals	186,423

## Secretary of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Cullene Lang	2,990
Jeanna Repass	94,317
Scott J. Schwab	87,014
Write-In Totals	71
Total Votes Cast	184,392
Contest Totals	186,423

## **Attorney General**

	TOTAL
Kris Kobach	70,387
Chris Mann	113,907
Write-In Totals	182
Total Votes Cast	184,476
Contest Totals	186,423

#### State Treasurer Vote For 1

VOLEFOLI	
	TOTAL
Steven Johnson	78,423
Steve Roberts	10,280
Lynn W. Rogers	94,925
Write-In Totals	39
Total Votes Cast	183,667
Contest Totals	186,423

### **Commissioner of Insurance**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Kiel Corkran	89,434
Vicki Schmidt	91,629
Write-In Totals	99
Total Votes Cast	181,162
Contest Totals	186,423

## Kansas Representative 5th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Carrie Barth	645
Write-In Totals	25
Total Votes Cast	670
Contest Totals	854

### Kansas Representative 8th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Chris Croft	3,931
Pam Shernuk	3,363
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	7,294
Contest Totals	7,385

#### Kansas Representative 14th District Vote For 1

Charlotte Esau	TOTAL 5,031
Dennis Miller	5,220
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	10,253
Contest Totals	10,386

#### Kansas Representative 15th District ٧

ote	For	1	

	TOTAL
Matt Bingesser	2,515
Allison Hougland	2,628
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	5,145
Contest Totals	5,203

### Kansas Representative 16th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Linda Featherston	4,946
Ed Roitz	3,937
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	8,889
Contest Totals	9,007

## Kansas Representative 17th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Emily Carpenter	3,051
Jo Ella Hoye	4,099
Michael Kerner	103
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	7,254
Contest Totals	7,319

### Kansas Representative 18th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Cathy Gordon	1,891
Cindy Neighbor	3,147
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	5,042
Contest Totals	5,094

#### Kansas Representative 19th District Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Stephanie Sawyer Clayton	5,250
Nicholas Reddell	2,516
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	7,770
Contest Totals	7,902

Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

### Kansas Representative 20th District

Vote	For	1

	TOTAL
Mari-Lynn Poskin	5,446
Carrie Rahfaldt	3,896
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	9,344
Contest Totals	9,459

## Kansas Representative 21st District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Jerry Stogsdill	5,285
Write-In Totals	147
Total Votes Cast	5,432
Contest Totals	6,465

### Kansas Representative 22nd District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Robert "Chris" Colburn	1,395
Lindsay Vaughn	3,173
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	4,572
Contest Totals	4,633

## Kansas Representative 23rd District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Susan Ruiz	3,224
Write-In Totals	150
Total Votes Cast	3,374
Contest Totals	4,352

## Kansas Representative 24th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Jarrod Ousley	3,559
Write-In Totals	124
Total Votes Cast	3,683
Contest Totals	4,433

## Kansas Representative 25th District

	TOTAL
Rui Xu	5,466
Write-In Totals	251
Total Votes Cast	5,717
Contest Totals	6,917

Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

### Kansas Representative 26th District

Vote	For	1

	TOTAL
Adam T. Thomas	2,969
Cheron Tiffany	2,385
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	5,357
Contest Totals	5,453

### Kansas Representative 27th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Christi Pribula	4,444
Sean Edward Tarwater, Sr.	5,842
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	10,288
Contest Totals	10,416

## Kansas Representative 28th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Ace Allen	4,595
Carl Turner	4,572
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	9,177
Contest Totals	9,295

### Kansas Representative 29th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Heather Meyer	3,701
David Soffer	2,460
Write-In Totals	5
Total Votes Cast	6,166
Contest Totals	6,284

# Kansas Representative 30th District

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
Courtney Eiterich	3,273
Laura Williams	3,421
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	6,697
Contest Totals	6,793

6 of 15

## Kansas Representative 39th District

	TOTAL
Owen Donohoe	4,403
Vanessa Vaughn West	4,294
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	8,704
Contest Totals	8,822

### Kansas Representative 43rd District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Keith Davenport	1,869
Bill Sutton	2,232
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	4,104
Contest Totals	4,142

## Kansas Representative 48th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Terry Frederick	4,388
Dan Osman	4,740
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	9,131
Contest Totals	9,243

### Kansas Representative 49th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Brad Boyd	3,143
Kristin A. Clark	2,660
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	5,804
Contest Totals	5,879

## Kansas Representative 78th District

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	TOTAL
Robyn R. Essex	3,329
W. Michael Shimeall	3,080
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	6,413
Contest Totals	6,501

#### Kansas Representative 108th District Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Brandon Woodard	4,816
Write-In Totals	213
Total Votes Cast	5,029
Contest Totals	6,874

## Kansas Representative 117th District

Vote For 1
------------

	TOTAL
Courtney Tripp	4,091
Adam Turk	4,579
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	8,674
Contest Totals	8,778

## Kansas Representative 121st District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Mel Pinick	3,771
John Resman	4,607
Write-In Totals	5
Total Votes Cast	8,383
Contest Totals	8,534

## State Board of Education 3rd District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Sheila Albers	42,955
Michelle Dombrosky	42,384
Write-In Totals	32
Total Votes Cast	85,371
Contest Totals	86,917

#### **County Commission Chairman**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Mike Kelly	99,548
Charlotte O'Hara	74,004
Write-In Totals	365
Total Votes Cast	173,917
Contest Totals	186,423

## County Commissioner 1st District

Vote	For	1	

	TOTAL
Becky Fast	17,430
Audra McMahon	9,005
Write-In Totals	86
Total Votes Cast	26,521
Contest Totals	29,743

Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **County Commissioner 4th District** ٧

	TOTAL
Janeé Hanzlick	13,801
Maria Holiday	11,183
Write-In Totals	74
Total Votes Cast	25,058
Contest Totals	28,292

## **County Commissioner 5th District**

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	TOTAL
Michael L. Ashcraft	15,745
Stephanie Suzanne Berland	8,105
Write-In Totals	133
Total Votes Cast	23,983
Contest Totals	27,061

## Aubry Township Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Darrel Dougan	634
Ken Klingensmith	1,012
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	1,648
Contest Totals	1,685

### **Gardner Township Clerk**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Jeff Gardner	185
Connie Schmidt	305
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	492
Contest Totals	511

### **Lexington Township Clerk**

	TOTAL
Craig Connell	629
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	651
Contest Totals	813

### **McCamish Township Clerk**

	TOTAL
JP Lefmann	313
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	323
Contest Totals	382

# **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

# Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **Olathe Township Clerk** ٧

ote	For	1	
ote	⊦or	1	

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	40
Total Votes Cast	40
Contest Totals	458

### **Oxford Township Clerk**

Vote F	or 1
--------	------

	TOTAL
Matthew R. Fitzmorris	792
Write-In Totals	38
Total Votes Cast	830
Contest Totals	1,055

#### Spring Hill Township Clerk Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	49
Total Votes Cast	49
Contest Totals	431

## Prairie Village Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Eric Mikkelson	5,595
Write-In Totals	302
Total Votes Cast	5,897
Contest Totals	7,194

## Supreme Court - Standridge

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	118,399
No	47,819
Total Votes Cast	166,218
Contest Totals	186,423

### **Supreme Court - Biles**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	114,690
No	50,500
Total Votes Cast	165,190
Contest Totals	186,423

#### Supreme Court - Wall For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	112,657
No	51,729
Total Votes Cast	164,386
Contest Totals	186,423

## UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

# Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

## Supreme Court - Luckert

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	115,080
No	49,248
Total Votes Cast	164,328
Contest Totals	186,423

### Supreme Court - Wilson

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	114,428
No	49,616
Total Votes Cast	164,044
Contest Totals	186,423

# Supreme Court - Stegall

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	124,350
No	40,171
Total Votes Cast	164,521
Contest Totals	186,423

### **Court of Appeals - Hill**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	115,671
No	44,464
Total Votes Cast	160,135
Contest Totals	186,423

## **Court of Appeals - Isherwood**

 Vote For 1
 TOTAL

 Yes
 116,409

 No
 43,628

 Total Votes Cast
 160,037

 Contest Totals
 186,423

# Court of Appeals - Cline

	TOTAL
Yes	114,192
No	45,459
Total Votes Cast	159,651
Contest Totals	186,423

## **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

# Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **Court of Appeals - Schroeder** ٧

	TOTAL
Yes	118,876
No	39,958
Total Votes Cast	158,834
Contest Totals	186,423

## Court of Appeals - Green, Jr.

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	115,366
No	43,115
Total Votes Cast	158,481
Contest Totals	186,423

## **Court of Appeals - Malone**

Vote F	or 1
--------	------

	TOTAL
Yes	112,950
No	45,186
Total Votes Cast	158,136
Contest Totals	186,423

### **Court of Appeals - Hurst**

Vote For 7	1
------------	---

	TOTAL
Yes	114,388
No	43,597
Total Votes Cast	157,985
Contest Totals	186,423

## **District Court - O'Grady**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	116,487
No	41,426
Total Votes Cast	157,913
Contest Totals	186,423

## **District Court - Mason**

∕ote Fo	r 1
---------	-----

	TOTAL
Yes	117,755
No	40,009
Total Votes Cast	157,764
Contest Totals	186,423

## **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

# Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **District Court - Schoenig** ٧

	TOTAL
Yes	118,243
No	39,666
Total Votes Cast	157,909
Contest Totals	186,423

### **District Court - Hauber**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	114,762
No	42,787
Total Votes Cast	157,549
Contest Totals	186,423

# **District Court - Gyllenborg**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	118,199
No	39,744
Total Votes Cast	157,943
Contest Totals	186,423

### **District Court - Sloan**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	115,359
No	42,724
Total Votes Cast	158,083
Contest Totals	186,423

## **District Court - Jayaram**

Vote For 1 TOTAL Yes 114,516 No 42,838 **Total Votes Cast** 157,354 **Contest Totals** 186,423

## **District Court - Joyce**

	TOTAL
Yes	114,552
No	42,997
Total Votes Cast	157,549
Contest Totals	186,423

# Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **District Court - Foth** ٧

ote	For	1	

	TOTAL
Yes	114,713
No	42,667
Total Votes Cast	157,380
Contest Totals	186,423

## **District Court - Ryan**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	115,889
No	41,785
Total Votes Cast	157,674
Contest Totals	186,423

## **District Court - McCarthy**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	117,005
No	40,670
Total Votes Cast	157,675
Contest Totals	186,423

### **District Court - Rokusek**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	116,127
No	41,342
Total Votes Cast	157,469
Contest Totals	186,423

## **District Magistrate - Ashford**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	115,702
No	41,137
Total Votes Cast	156,839
Contest Totals	186,423

# **District Magistrate - Scott**

	TOTAL
Yes	113,464
No	43,200
Total Votes Cast	156,664
Contest Totals	186,423

# **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

# Advance by Mail & In Person, Election Day Update 1

#### **Constitutional Amendment 1** ٧

/ote For 1	
------------	--

	TOTAL
Yes	74,796
No	104,996
Total Votes Cast	179,792
Contest Totals	186,423

## **Constitutional Amendment 2**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	90,696
No	88,014
Total Votes Cast	178,710
Contest Totals	186,423

## **Mission Hills Question**

	TOTAL
Yes	958
No	243
Total Votes Cast	1,201
Contest Totals	1,229